Rebuttal letter
Dear editor, 
Thank you very much for your nice comments concerning our manuscript. We truly appreciate the constructive comments from the editor and reviewers, and please let us know if you have any questions or requests. I have revised the manuscript according to editorial and reviewers’ comments. The point-by-point responses are as follows:
Editorial comments:
1. Please take this opportunity to thoroughly proofread the manuscript to ensure that there are no spelling or grammar issues.
Response: Thanks for your helpful suggestion. We have revised spelling and grammar mistakes
2. Please remove the brackets around the superscripted references.
Response: Thank you. We have revised them. 
3. Please specify the PCR reaction recipe throughout. How much of what is used?
Response: Thanks for your helpful suggestion. We have specified the PCR reaction recipe throughout. 
4. Please specify all volumes and concentrations used throughout.
Response: Thank you. We have revised them.
5. Much of the protocol is written with very general instructions. Please note that we need explicit stepwise instructions in order to film. The usage of commercial kits is okay but if the step involving the kit is filmed, we need to know what is explicitly done. How much of what is added for how long and into what? etc. Steps 3.2-3.2.4 are examples of sufficient details.
Response: Thank you. We have detailed protocol based on your suggestion.
6. Please highlight up to 3 pages of protocol text for inclusion in the protocol section of the video. Please ensure that these highlighted steps tell a cohesive narrative and all the details to perform the experimental step is included.
[bookmark: _GoBack]Response: We highlighted protocol in part3 “construction of the micC deletion mutant”. 
7. Please spell out journal titles in the references.
Response: Thank you. We have revised references based on your suggestion.
Reviewers' comments:
Reviewer #1:
Manuscript Summary:
The authors have addressed the reviewers comments properly and the revised manuscript has improved significantly.
Major Concerns:
However, the English language still require polishing. In addition, there are places where the sentences should be rewritten.
Response: Thanks for your suggestions. We have polished the English language again. 
Minor Concerns:
1. Lines 35-37: "was increased"and "increased", not symmetrical. It can be "1.3- fold higher than that in…" and 2.2-fold and 3-fold higher than….
Response: Thanks for your suggestion. We have revised them.
2. Lines 38-39: It does not make sense to say here "OmpA, probably a novel target genes regulated by micC, remains to he known"because you are going to study OmpC, but not OmpA.
Response: Thanks for your suggestion. We have deleted this sentence.
3. Line 37 and 44: They used "it indicated"here, Should be "it"or "these"? Also you should use different expressions as well.
Response: Thank you. We have revised “it” to “these”.
4. Lines 291-296 should be moved as the first paragraph.
Response: We have moved these sentences to the first paragraph. 
5. Line 296: 'to'should be "To".
Response: Thank you. We have revised it.
6. The conclusion is the repetition of the major results, not appropriate here. It should be rephrased as "micC negatively regulates S. Enteritidis virulence probably by downregulating expression of the major outer membrane proteins OmpA and OmpC.
Response: Thanks for your suggestion. The conclusion has been revised.
7. Figure 1 should be cropped on the top and bottom parts, simply keeping the "effective"region to save space.
Response: Thanks for your suggestion. We have revised Figure 1.
8. Figure 2 Y-axis: should be 'Fold changes compared…'
Response: Thank you. We have revised it.
Reviewer #2:
Manuscript Summary:
A non-coding small RNA MicC contributes to virulence involved in outer membrane proteins in Salmonella Enteritidis
Major Concerns:
there is no Major concerns
Minor Concerns:
There are no Minor concerns. The manuscript can be published.
Response: Thank you very much!
